## Grievance Redressal Committee in Accordance with PP Rule 48(1)

(For Expo 2020 related procurements to be done in UAE)

## Name of the Procuring Agency: Trade Development Authority of Pakistan

Sr. #	Name and Designation	Position in the Committee	Mailing Address	Tele No.	Fax No.	Email Address
1	Mr. Riaz Ahmed Shaikh, Director General	Chairman	Trade Development Authority of Pakistan, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Block A, Finance and Trade Centre, Shahrae Faisal, Karachi	021- 99206472	021- 99206497	riaz.shaikh@tdap.gov.pk
2	Mr. Abdul Karim Memon, Director General	Member	Trade Development Authority of Pakistan, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Block A, Finance and Trade Centre, Shahrae Faisal, Karachi	021- 99201529	021- 99206497	abdul.karim@tdap.gov.pk
3	Mr. Basit Rauf, Director General	Member	Trade Development Authority of Pakistan, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Block A, Finance and Trade Centre, Shahrae Faisal, Karachi	021- 99201505	021- 99206497	basit.rauf@tdap.gov.pk